63

18
5

4

1,
65

1

24
3

19
,2

10

3,

00
3

23
4

22
6

10
7

94

2

14

 T

ot
al

 M
ea

su
re

 o
f

V
al

ue

1,

94
2,

85
5

$

78

1,
73

7
$

24

9,
14

4
$

21

,0
59

$

27

,1
03

$

4,

15
4

$

12

,0
43

$

30
4

$

14

6,
78

9
$

2,

27
9

$
60

6,
34

1
$

74

,5
14

$

3,

78
0

$

5,

55
5

$

4,

42
6

$

2,
37

0
$

53

$

1,
20

2
$

Schedule E
Page 6 of 6

- 16 -

FACTOR 1, 1A AND 1B.  ALLOCATION OF COSTS WHICH VARY DIRECTLY WITH SALE OF GAS

Factors are based on the pro forma average daily sales volumes for each service
  classification.

Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma
Average Average Average

Daily PGC Daily Daily Firm Sales
Service Volumes Allocation Firm Sales Allocation For Surcharges Allocation

Classification (Mcf) Factor 1 (Mcf) Factor 1A (Mcf) Factor 1B
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (4) (5)

Volumetric Costs
Residential 74,986   0.78726   81,097   0.70368   81,097 0.70368
Commercial 16,441   0.17261   27,949   0.24251   27,949 0.24251
Industrial 1,122   0.01178   2,190   0.01900   2,190 0.01900
Municipal 1,333   0.01399   2,542   0.02206   2,542 0.02206
PHA GS 404   0.00424   404   0.00351   404 0.00351
PHA R8 962   0.01010   1,010   0.00876   1,010 0.00876
NGVS 1   0.00001   54 0.00047   54 0.00047
Interruptible - -   - -
GFCP/VEPI - -   - - - -

   Total 95,249   1.00000   115,247   1.00000   115,247   1.00000

PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS

FACTORS FOR ALLOCATING COST OF SERVICE TO SERVICE CLASSIFICATIONS

Schedule F
Page 1 of 16

- 17 -

FACTORS 2 AND 2A. CALCULATION OF MAXIMUM DAY EXTRA DEMAND FACTORS.

Factors are based on the maximum day extra demand throughput for each classification.

Pro Forma

Average Daily

Throughput Peak Day Extra

Service Volumes Capacity Capacity Allocation Allocation

Classification (Mcf) (Mcf) (Mcf) Factor 2 Factor 2A*

(1) (2) (3) (4)=(3)-(2) (5) (6)

Volumetric Costs

Residential 81,097   345,747   264,650   0.66239 0.71190

Commercial 27,949   110,782   82,833   0.20732 0.22282